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IDr. Pak Mei Kei
Graduated: Bachelor of Arts (Honours) in
Interior Architecture, Taylors University,
Malaysia

AA AA 1967: Part VA 7A. & 27E. (3) SP
must be an ID to register IDCP

PERSONAL PROFILE

CA CA 2016 (D8: 42) 
Adhere to standard business hours.

RENTAL

AR

AA AA 1967: Part 5A 27A (c) Use of card
representing his identity as an IDr

AA AA 1967: Part VA 27A (c) Use any sign, board
representing that he is an Interior Designer

AR
AR 1996: COC Part III Subrule 28 (4) 6a & 6b
Exhibit his/ practice's name that provides ID
consultancy services on a signboard

GCID No.1/ 2010
(6.6) Letterhead must
include detailed
address of registered
office, name of SP
together with their
respective
professional
qualifications GCID

MOH

MOH

13%
12%

Employer

 MYR 5.00
MYR 5.00

9%
9%

Employee

9%
9%

Malaysian Worker

MandatoryAmount

Employer EmployeeSalary

≤ MYR 5000
≥ MYR 5000

Foreign Worker

Mandatory

SOMF
SOMF 2010: Part III 24(3) The minimum fees
for interior design services shall be 10% of
the total cost of work (under RM500,000)

SOMF
SOMF 2010 PART II (7 - 12)
The Basic Services that may be provided by the
architectural consultancy practice shall be for any or all of
are as shown below.

-Consultants to proceed their parts while

waiting client's approval for sketch designs
-Working drawings preparation & submission
-Construction costs and project planning

updates

Contract Implementation 
& Management Phase

GCID
GCID NO. 1/ 2010: (9) The payment is
payable to the Board of Architects Malaysia/
e-payment at www.cimbbank.com.my in the
form of money order/ bank draft/ cheque

AR AR 1996: Part  VA 32D (1)  Interior designer
consultancy practice registration renewal
written application & fee should be made
on/before 31 January of the year following the
year of registration certificate expiration

GCID
GCID NO. 1/ 2010: (8) Sole proprietorship
application is done with a registration fee of
RM 500 inclusive of RM50 processing fee

GCID
GCID NO. 1/ 2018:  Copy of Renewal
Registration Form can be downloaded from
LAM's website, hence, no longer mailed by
the Board

It's still encouraged to
wash or sanitize hands
regularly

Wash Hands

Workers should wear
masks during office hours
indoor except lunch time

Wear Mask

PRICE QTY TOTAL (RM)

WEBSITE

EMPLOYEE'S BENEFITS

LAM (COMPANY MEMBERSHIP)

MIID (COMPANY MEMBERSHIP)

LAM (INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIP)

MIID (INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIP)

TOTAL:

SOFTWARE

WIX

HEALTH INSURANCE
LIFE INSURANCE
PAID TIME OFF

RENEWAL FEES

RENEWAL FEES

RENEWAL FEES

RENEWAL FEES

AUTODESK AUTOCAD
SKETCHUP PRO
ENSCAPE
PHOTOSHOP

6,400
1,314
3,600
1,000

4,000

500
500
300

750

250

500

500

2
1
1
1

1

9
9
9

1

1

4

12,800
1,314
3,600
1,000

4,000

4,500
4,500
2,700

250

500

2,000

37,914

750

CASOMF

KKMCOE

BUSINESS HOURS

AR 1996: COC Part III Subrule 28 (4a) Interior Designer
may publish illustrations/ articles/ presentation media
of projects under his responsibility

COC

Matured network of

public transport

Parking

availability

COC
AR 1996: COC Part III Subrule 28 (4) 16
Employee's salary & other benefits  are
agreed with employer prior to employment

COC
AR 1996: COC Part III Subrule 28 (4) 4(15) An
Interior Designer's business services shall be
remunerated solely by fees payable by client

COC
AR 1996: COC Part III Subrule 28 (4) 4(16) An
employed Interior Designer shall be paid by
salary/ other benefits agreed with employer
and debarred from any other remuneration
source in connection with such services
rendered

AR 1996: COE Subrule 29 (3)
An Interior Designer shall provide services as
described in an agreement made between him
and the client. The Interior Designer shall be
remunerated solely by fees payable by the
client for services provided by him.

1
-Client's instructions and project brief analysis
-Conceptual, sketch proposals
-Estimates of construction costs

Schematic Design Phase

ANNUAL EXPENSES

- Increase profits= 20%
Focus on marketing our
services on various social
media platforms
- Offer supplementary/
additional services aside
from basic interior design
services
- Seize tenders that involve
famous parties and major
developers
- Set up more team building
events such as annual dinner

- Explore and venture into
larger scale commercial
projects
- Recruit more designers to
expand the team of 18
members
- Get more exposure and
recognition from various
design competitions
- Secure bigger modal for
more business opportunities
- Acquire a new bigger office
- Expand networking with
various suppliers and
possible clients

AA 1967: Part VA 27E (2)

RM
2646

6-15, IOI Rio City Office Tower, Bandar Puteri,

Puchong, Selangor

PRICE

REVENUE

With a subscription to AutoCAD LT

software, you can install it on up to 3


computers or other devices. However,

only the named user can sign in and


use that software on a single

computer at any given time. AAAR

GCIDCOC

Architects ActArchitects Rules

Code of

Engagement

Scale of Minimum

Fees

LEGEND

Code of Conduct (Interior

Designer)

General Circular Interior

Designer

Companies Act

2016

Ministry of Health
TOTAL:

INTERIOR DESIGN PROJECTS
7 PROJECTS PER YEAR
AVERAGE PROJECT COST
TOTAL PROFIT PER YEAR
TOTAL PROFIT PER MONTH



64,000

450,000
37,500

34,355

Paid Time Off

(PTO)

Retirement

Benefits

-T&C of building contract duties
-Site staff requirement and employment cost advice
-Information provision according to T&C  to contractors
-Work examination and inspection at periodic intervals

Final Completion Phase

-Issue a certificate of completion
-Certifying as-built drawings, submit maintenance manuals and

warranties to client
-Issue certificate of making good defects 
-Preparing final accounts and certificate of payment to contractor

AR 1996: PART III 3(1)
An Interior Designer shall maintain a standard
of service and competence in areas relevant to
his work by continually upgrading his
knowledge and skill.

Wage Contribution

of MYR 7.90

1.75% of employer's total salary

0.5% of their monthly trial salary

ELECTRONIC DEVICES

TOTAL:

OFFICE RENOVATION

LAM (COMPANY MEMBERSHIP)

LAM (INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIP)

MIID (COMPANY MEMBERSHIP)

MIID (INDIVIDUAL MEMBERSHIP)

RENTAL
PRICE

DESKTOP
PRINTER
PROJECTOR
CUCKOO WATER DISPENSER

5,000
500

2,000
3,000

9
1
1
1

5,000
500

2,000
3,000

RENOVATION FEES
FURNITURE

50,000
8,000

1
1

50,000
8,000

REGISTRATION FEES
PROCESSING FEES

750
100




1
1

750
100

REGISTRATION FEES
PROCESSING FEES

500
100

1
1

500
100

REGISTRATION FEES 1,000 1 1,000

REGISTRATION FEES 200 1 200

IOI RIO CITY OFFICE 2,646 1 2,646

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

113,796

QTY TOTAL (RM)

EMPLOYEE'S BENEFITS

MISCELLANEOUS

STAFF SALARY

GENERAL
PRICE

FOOD & BEVERAGES
PETROL & TOLL

CARTRIDGE INK
PAPER

0.5% SOCSO, 9% EPF, 0.2% EIS INCLUDED
CREATIVE PRINCIPAL DESIGNER 
PROJECT MANAGER
HR EXECUTIVE
SITE SUPERVISOR
SITE ASSISTANT
SENIOR DESIGNER
JUNIOR DESIGNER
INTERN

WI-FI
ELECTRICITY
WATER
RENTAL

249
1,000
200

2,646

400
300

400
80

6,000
4,500
2,500
3,000
2,400
3,500
2,200
600

1
1
1
1

1
1

3
2

249
1,000
200

2646

400
300

1,200
160

6,000
4,500
2,500
3,000
2,400
7,000
2,200
600

QTY

RENOVATIONCONSULTATION

NET PROFIT TRAVEL FEES

TOTAL (RM)

SERVICES OFFERED AS PER ACT 

Life 
Insurance

Annual
 Leave

Health
 Insurance

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

AR 1996: COC Part III Subrule 28 (4) 5 & 6 Interior
Designer may advertise his services by any public means
that shall not contain any comparative/ superlative
description of the IDr or his practice

2

27th April 2022 -
MySejahtera check-in is
no longer required to
enter premises from 1
May 2022. Entry to
premises are permitted
regardless of
vaccination status.
However, COVID-19
positive cases and those
under HSO are still not
allowed to enter
premises.

27th April 2022 - Phase
transition to endemic. 
 Section 7) Revision of
code scan requirements,
8) Greeting ethics and
hand hygiene care 

ADAPTATIONS

AR 1996: COC Part III Subrule 28 (4) 4 (4a) Interior
Designer may publish illustrations/ article/ presentation
media of any project under his responsibility 

COC

Quality, Functionality and 
 Aesthetics guaranteed in our
Bio-Green designs

Advertise via social media
and offer free consultations

Price matching services &
payment in credit terms
offered with discounts given
to regulars

Friendly customer services
with professional services
provided

Price People 

AR 1996: COC Part III Subrule
28 (1) IDCP name should be
approved by the Board

AR 1996: COC
Subrule 28 2(3)
Letterhead shall list
only the names of
the names of SP with
their 
respective
qualificationCOC

AR 1996: COC Part III Subrule 28 (4) 2(5)
Calling card shall contain accurate particulars
concerning his qualification

3

Toilet

Starting from 1st May
2022, it's optional to scan
MySejahtera for entry

Prevention & Control of Infectious
Diseases 1988 Act (342) Section
25: offenders pay <1000 MYR

No Entry to high risk
status and falls under HSO
in MySejahtera

Vaccination is no longer
taken into account for
premise entry

Meetings are conducted
online for time-saving &
efficiency purposes

MySejahteraOffendersCovid-19 Status Vaccination

Exploration of digital platforms
for idea sharing/ progress work
update such as Miro

Digital Shift Online Meetings

4

5

Principal Creative

Designer Room Project


Manager

Room

Pantry

Designers' Office

Material & Filing
Area

Meeting RoomMain Entrance

Printing

Area

LA
M

Individual Corporate

M
IID

SS
M

LETTERHEAD WEBSITE

CONTACT US

Well-established

amenities

We are here

Employer:  0.2%

0.2%Employee: 

Employer: 

Employee:

EMPLOYEES
PROVIDENT
FUND (EPF)

Product Promotion

SOCIAL
SECURITY
ORGANIZATION
(SOCSO)

EMPLOYMENT
INSURANCE
SYSTEM (EIS)

WHY HERE

SITE PLAN

GCID

COMPANY STAMP

GCID NO. 6/ 2010: (1) Standard rubber
stamp specified by LAM for purpose of
standardization

BUSINESS PROFILE

PAK MEI KEI 334386 
TEE HUI QING (Joyce) 0334497

MK Pak Interior Design Sdn. Bhd is a design consultancy firm where we are experts in
proposing projects for residential and commercial designs. Our company is founded in 2022,
with aspiring young designers that strive to provide you their best service.

Weekdays: 9a.m. - 6p.m.
Lunch Break: 1p.m. - 2p.m.

Principal Creative

Designer Room

Project

Manager


Room

Meeting Room

Printing Area

Designers' Office Toilet

Pantry

Counter Table

Material & Filing Area

Main

Entrance

GOALS VISION MISSION
We aim to improve the
lifestyle of our clients by
providing sustainable
designs that is eco-
friendly to enhance the
user experience.

We hope to become an
inspiration and role model
for young designers that
feel responsible for the
environment.

We exist to create the
most eco-friendly living
environment by bringing
in nature into your home
space. Intern 

Crystal Wong

HR Executive
Yuen Hoh Yan

Project Manager
Tee Hui Qing

Senior Designer
Sam Ting

Senior Designer
Abby See

Junior Designer
Johnny Lee

Principal Creative Designer
IDr. Pak Mei Kei

Site Supervisor
Nelson Bay Xin Yi

Site Assistant 
Leonard Khoo

DESIGN TEAM CALLING CARD

SIGNAGE

LAYOUT PLAN SECTIONAL PERSPECTIVE

CERTIFICATES MARKETING STRATEGY FINANCIAL LAYOUT TIMELINE/ FUTURE PROJECTIONS

BUSINESS PREMISE

AREA

TYPE

945 sf

City
Office

REGISTRATION

AA
AA 1967: Part VA 27E. (2) Registration as an
interior design consultancy practice made to
the board

SOLE PROPRIETOR
A Sole Proprietorship is a business wholly owned by a
single individual using personal name as per his / her
identity card who pays personal income tax on
business profits.

SERVICES PROVIDED
Consultation & Budgetary estimate
Schematic design programming
Contract documents preparations
Contract Administration, supervision,
payment certification, progress of works

AA 1967: Part VA 27E 1(b) Interior Design
consultancy services for interior works

IDCP must be registered to the Board
with prescribed fee
Personal: LAM ID/P7
IDCP Sole Proprietor: LAM ID (SP)/P7

(OLD) 220207-P
(NEW) 20220327027

Interior Designer shall be registered to
the board with prescribed fee
Personal: M 7
IDCP Sole Proprietor: (SP)/P7

AA 1967: Part VA 27C

Freedom in Management

RATIONALIZE

Affordable & Easy Establishment Simpler income tax No share of profits/losses

mkpak@gmail.com

MK Pak Interior Design

mkpak.interiordesign

+6 03 1233 8788

Design Development Phase

Contract Documentation Phase

-Upon approval of estimate cost, prepare to finalize drawings 
-Preparation of bill of quantities, documents for obtaining tenders
-Evaluate results after collaborating with tenders then submit

report to client
-Awarding the contract on behalf the client
-Prepare building contract documents with contractor and client

signature

- Aim for higher profits= 40%
- Change Sole Proprietorship
to Partnership with trustable
business companion
- Seek for reliable
shareholders through project
experiences
- Open new local branches in
other states
- Offer Young Designer
Scholarship Funds to employ
young talents from
prestigious universities

- Profit rate increase by 20%
more 
- Change Partnership to
Body Corporate
- Establish new branches
overseas, eg: Singapore
- Earn recognition and
receive wider exposure
through active participation
in International projects

2027 2032 2037 2042
START UP CAPITAL 

MONTHLY EXPENSES

DESIGN FEES

15% 30%

10% 5%

1 2 3

https://www.cimbbank.com.my/

